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same as a map of the same area plotted at an earlier time as the data is continuously updated. Use of this map, other than for
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Law Offices : Annapolis New York
Atfanta Northern Virginia

G Bethesda Orfando
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP S oo
Bradenton St. Petersburg
Chicago San Antonio
Fort Lauderdale San Francisco

ro Center
3 Bethesda Metro Jacksonville Seattle

Suite 800
Lakeland Tallahassee
Bethesda, Maryland 20814-6301 Los Angeles Tampa
Melbourne Washington, D.C.
301-654-7800 Miami West Palm Beach
FAX 301-656-3978 : Pk
www.hklaw.com Mexico City Tel Aviv®
Rio de Janeiro Tokyo
*Representative Office
. 2003 PATRICIA A. HARRIS
April 4, 301-215-6613
paharris@hklaw.com

VIA FACSIMILE AND HAND DELIVERY

Mr. Malcolm Shaneman
Maryland-National Capital Park
and Planning Commission

8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Re: Woodglen Park I, 5650 Nicholson Lane Building (the "Property"),
Building Permit No. 294913

Dear Mr. Shaneman:

As the attached letter indicates, the Maryland-National Capital Park and
Planning Commission previously determined that an Adequate Public Facilities
review for the above referenced building permit would not be necessary, given that
the proposed development involved demolishing an existing office building and
replacing it with a new building containing no more square footage than the
original building. The new building is to contain office uses and lab uses (a-lower
traffic generator than office).

On behalf of JBG/Nicholson Lane East L.L.C., the owners of the Property,
we hereby agree that any subsequent development of the building or Property
which adds gross floor area in excess of that contained in the original building, will
require an Adequate Public Facilities review by M-NCPPC, prior to the issuance of
a building permit. In fact, the Property owner has already initiated discussions
with M-NCPPC Transportation Division with respect to the Adequate Public
Facilities review for the intended additional development.



Malcolm Shaneman
April 4, 2003
Page 2

It is my understanding that based on this agreement, M-NCPPC is
prepared to sign off on the pending Building Permit No. 294913.

I appreciate your assistance in this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact
me if you have any questions.

HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP

e

Patricia A. Harris
Enclosure

cc: Mr. Rod Lawrence

BSA1#22448 v1
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Rio de Janeiro Tokyo
November ].8, 2002 PATRICIA A. HARRIS

301-215-6613

Internet Address:
paharris@hklaw.com

Mr. Karl Moritz
Maryland-National Capital
Park and Planning Commission
8787 Georgia Avenue

Silver Spring, Maryland 20910

Re: Adequate Public Facilities Review — 5650 Nicholson Lane

Dear Karl:

The purpose of this letter is to confirm our discussion regarding the
redevelopment of the building located at 5650 Nicholson Lane (the "Property").

As T explained, it is the Property owner's intention to demolish the existing
building containing approximately 49,000 square feet of office space and replace it
with a new building containing no more than 49,000 square feet, which like the
existing building, shall be devoted exclusively to office use. It is my understanding
based on discussions that you have had with Joe Davis regarding this issue, that
the new development would not be subject to an Adequate Public Facilities review.
As such, the Maryland-National Capital Park and Planning Commission will
approve the building permit application at the time it is forwarded to the
Commission for review without conducting an evaluation of the adequacy of the
public facilities. You indicated that the building permit application should clearly
provide that the existing improvement is being demolished and replaced with a
new building containing no more density than the existing building and devoted to
the same use as the existing building.

Please confirm my understanding of this situation by executing this letter in
the space provided below and returning it to me. I have enclosed for your records a

second original.



Mr. Karl Moritz |
November 18, 2002
Page 2
I appreciate your assistance in this matter.
Very truly yours,
HOLLAND & KNIGHT LLP
Patricia A. Harris

AGREED:

/421 (v ~’v’j/
Mr. Rerl Moritz, /|
Maryland National Capital

Park and Planning Commission

e DY o
DATE: //"" Q0 L// ;7 24 .9\
/

cc: Mr. Rod Lawrence
Mr. John Kraus

BSA1#21179 vl



	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

